number of people holding sales authorisations in our branches has increased by 28%
from the start of the year, with improvements in cross-sales performance in the second
half of the year.  In addition, the service issues that were hindering performance in the
intermediary channel have been successfully addressed.

In the first full year since the acquisition by Santander, Abbey has made excellent
progress.  We are meeting our challenges and have competitive products and the
enthusiasm to succeed.  We have set ourselves clear targets, and we will build on the
momentum we have established in 2005 and expect further improvements in customer
service and business efficiency in 2006.

We’ve made a good start towards achieving our three-year turnaround and long-term
goal of becoming the best retail bank in the UK.”

Francisco Gómez-Roldán

Chief Executive

Investor Relations
Abbey National House, 2 Triton Square, Regent’s Place, London NW1 3AN

Results
Abbey statutory profit before tax of £596 million (2004: loss of £(21) million) marks a
significant improvement on 2004.

Profit and loss:

Half 1
2005

Half 2
2005

Full year
2005

Proforma
Full year

20042

 £ m £ m £ m £ m
Net interest income 591 652 1,243 1,304
Non-interest income 630 647 1,277 1,198
Trading income 1,221 1,299 2,520 2,502

Trading expenses (775) (751) (1,526) (1,750)
Provisions (97) (122) (219) (173)
Trading profit before tax 349 426 775 579

Adjust for:
 -  EV charges and rebasing (16) 4 (12) 21
 -  Other intangibles (2) (1) (3) (20)
 -  Hedging variances 10 (28) (18) n/a

Profit before tax before
reorganisation expenses 341 401

742 580

Adjust for:
 -  Reorganisation expenses (83) (150) (233) (547)
 -  One-off statutory IFRS adjustment - - - (239)
 -  Remove proforma IFRS adjustment - - - 174

Statutory profit before tax 258 251 509 (32)
Statutory PBU profit before tax 36 51 87 11
Abbey statutory profit before tax 294 302 596 (21)

Taxation expense (87) (89) (176) (33)
Preference dividends and MI n/a   n/a n/a (97)
Net attributable profit 207 213 420 (151)

2 Refer to Appendix 1 for the basis of presentation.

Investor Relations
Abbey National House, 2 Triton Square, Regent’s Place, London NW1 3AN

Net interest income Non-interest income

£m

342
376

304 282 290 301 326 326

Q1 04 Q2 04 Q3 04 Q4 04 Q1 05 Q2 05 Q3 05 Q4 05

£m

301
264

408

225
294

336 317 330

Q1 04 Q2 04 Q3 04 Q4 04 Q1 05 Q2 05 Q3 05 Q4 05

Net interest income of £1,243 million was lower than in 2004 (£1,304 million), in part due
to £50 million of non-recurring benefit in 2004 relating to the close out of free-reserves